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M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Pricing request for requisition number R3488890 VIAMED

2 messages

Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 30 April 2025 at 13:22

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Michelle O'Hara <Michelle.O'Hara@hscni.net>

Date: Wed, 30 Apr 2025 at 13:17

Subject: Pricing request for requisition number R3488890 VIAMED
To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>

“This email is covered by the disclaimer found at the end of the message.”

Hi,

| am seeking a quote for each of the below items (Description,
Quantity, Pack Size). If these products are not supplied by your
company please advise.

1. BILI-BAND REGULAR 1114005, Quantity required: - 1, Pack Size: - PACK OF 20

For delivery to a Health and Social Care Organisation in Northern Ireland at
MAIN STORES - ULSTER HOSPITAL MAIN STORES ULSTER HOSPITAL UPPER
NEWTOWNARDS ROAD DUNDONALD, BELFAST BT16 1RH

If other costs apply e.g. carriage / delivery or VAT is not charged at
20% etc please also provide details

Please Note, this is a request for a quote, an OFFICAL purchase order
may follow. If other costs e.g delivery / carriage etc are not

detailed in your quote it will be accepted on the basis that they do

not apply.

Michelle O'Hara

Asst Procurement Officer
Business Services Organisation
Procurement and Logistics Service
Pinewood Villa

73 Loughgall Road

Armagh

BT61 7PR

Tel: 028 9536 1614

Fax: 28 37 412800

e-mail Michelle.OHara@hscni.net
Website: www.hscbusiness.hscni.net

Tender Opportunities advertised on: eTendersNI.gov.uk
Further information is available on our website

The information contained in this email and any attachments is
confidential and intended solely for the attention and use of the
named addressee(s). No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost
by any mistransmission. If you are not the intended recipient of this
email, please inform the sender by return email and destroy all
copies. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author
and do not necessarily represent the views of HSC. The content of

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1830830265777447719%7Cmsg-f:1830830265777447 ...

12


mailto:Michelle.O%27Hara@hscni.net
mailto:orders@viamed.co.uk
mailto:orders@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Michelle.OHara@hscni.net
http://www.hscbusiness.hscni.net/
http://etendersni.gov.uk/

30/04/2025, 13:28 Gmail - Fwd: Pricing request for requisition number R3488890 VIAMED

emails sent and received via the HSC network may be monitored for the
purposes of ensuring compliance with HSC policies and procedures.
Please be aware that e-mail may not be a secure medium. This e-mail
(whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored and
monitoring and blocking software may be used. While HSC takes
precautions in scanning outgoing emails for computer viruses, no
responsibility will be accepted by HSC in the event that the email is
infected by a computer virus. Recipients are therefore encouraged to
take their own precautions in relation to virus scanning. All emails

held by HSC may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of
Information Act 2000. All emails held by HSC may also be disclosed,
where required, under the UK GDPR and Data Protection Act 2018.

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 30 April 2025 at 13:27

Draft To: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

26 x 24 x4 cm 1.10 kg
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in

reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

[Quoted text hidden]
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